177
High-Power Laser Diodes Leistungslaserdioden
178
High-Power Laser Diodes ..................................................... Leistungslaserdioden ............................................................. 177
Summary of Types ............................................................................ Typenübersicht  .................................................................................. 179
Safety advice ..................................................................................... Informationen zur Augensicherheit .....................................................  181
Type designation ............................................................................... Bezeichnungsschema  ........................................................................ 181
Blue Laser Diode ........................................................................... Blau emittierende Laserdiode ....................................................... 183

e2)
�⊥ x �II
Package Features Ordering Code
Bestellnummer
Package Fig.
Bauteilzeich-
nung
[nm] [W] [°]
Laser bars, water-cooled (Micro-channel cooler, MCC) Laser bars, water-cooled (Micro-channel cooler, MCC)
SPL E01N81G2
Micro channel
cooler
808
60 65° x 8° 1bar
Q65110A4147
14SPL E01N94G2 940 Q65110A6234
SPL E01N98G2 975 Q65110A4151
SPL E01Y81G2 Micro channel
cooler 808 60 1° x 8° 1 bar with lens for fast axis
collimation Q65110A4148 14
Package
Gehäuse
Type
Bezeichnung
Package Out-
line
�peak
typ
Popt  typ Beam
diver-
gence full
angle (1/
e2)
�⊥ x �II
Package Features Ordering Code
Bestellnummer
Package Fig.
Bauteilzeich-
nung
[nm] [W] [°]
Laser stacks, water-cooled (Micro-channel cooler, MCC) Laser stacks, water-cooled (Micro-channel cooler, MCC)
SPL E03N81S9
Micro-channel
cooler
808
450
65° x 8°
bar-to-bar distance 1.6mm
3 bars, for qcw applicati-
ons
Q65110A6233
11
SPL E03N81G2
180 bar-to-bar distance 1.6mm
3 bars
Q65110A4152
SPL E03N91G2 915 Q65110A4149
SPL E10N81G2
Micro-channel
cooler
808
600 65° x 8° bar-to-bar distance 1.6mm
10bars
Q65110A4153
12
SPL E10N94G2 940 Q65110A4150
SPL E20N81G2 Micro-channel
cooler 808 1200 65° x 8° bar-to-bar distance 1.6mm
20 bars Q65110A6232 13
For more detailed product information and Technical Datasheets, please visit http://catalog.osram-os.com 185
High-Power Laser Diodes | Leistungslaserdioden
High-Power Laser Diodes | Leistungslaserdioden For more detailed product information and Technical Datasheets, please visit  http://catalog.osram-os.com
High-Power Laser Diodes | Leistungslaserdioden For more detailed product information and Technical Datasheets, please visit  http://catalog.osram-os.com